A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWO
HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS
($298,704) OF CONTRIBUTED REVENUE WITHIN THE STATE CATEGORICAL
GRANT FUND (231) TO THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR NATIONAL
POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT SERVICES
PROVIDED IN 1999.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. That a sum of two hundred ninety-eight thousand seven
hundred four dollars ($298,704) of contributed revenue within the State Categorical
Grants Fund (231) be appropriated to the Public Works Department for the costs to
provide the monitoring, public information, mapping and reporting services required in
the 1999 NPDES program that are common to both the State and Municipal systems.